PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6053878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	04/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEE STINGER, LLC	
Street Address:	584 EAST 1100 SOUTH, SUITE 5	
City:	AMERICAN FORK	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84003	
Name:	BELL SPORTS, INC.	
Street Address:	5550 SCOTTS VALLEY DRIVE	
City:	SCOTTS VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95066	
Name:	BUSHNELL HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	9200 CODY	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Name:	BUSHNELL INC.	
Street Address:	9200 CODY	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Name:	MICHAELS OF OREGON CO.	
Street Address:	9200 CODY	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Name:	STONEY POINT PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	9200 CODY	
	PATENT	

506007168 REEL: 052355 FRAME: 0763

City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Name:	C PREME LIMITED LLC	
Street Address:	1250 E 223RD ST, SUITE 116	
City:	CARSON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90745	
Name:	CAMELBAK PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 S. MCDOWELL BLVD. SUITE 200	
City:	PETALUMA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	
Name:	EAGLE INDUSTRIES UNLIMITED, INC.	
Street Address:	2645 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY	
City:	VIRGINIA BEACH	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23452	
Name:	FEDERAL CARTRIDGE COMPANY	
Street Address:	900 EHLEN DRIVE	
City:	ANOKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	
Name:	GOLD TIP, LLC	
Street Address:	584 EAST 1100 SOUTH, SUITE 5	
City:	AMERICAN FORK	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84003	
Name:	NORTHSTAR OUTDOORS, LLC, FORMERLY KNOWN AS JIMMY STYKS LLC	
Street Address:	9200 CODY	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Name:	LOGAN OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	3985 NORTH 75 WEST	
City:	HYDE PARK	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84318	

Name:	MILLETT INDUSTRIES	
Street Address:	9200 CODY	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Name:	NIGHT OPTICS USA, INC.	
Street Address:	605 ORO DAM BLVD.	
City:	OROVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95965	
Name:	VISTA OUTDOOR INC.	
Street Address:	1 VISTA WAY	
City:	ANOKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	
Name:	VISTA OUTDOOR OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	1 VISTA WAY	
City:	ANOKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D684209
Patent Number:	D685837
Patent Number:	D703258
Patent Number:	D785071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY J. BROUGHER, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: C/O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

Address Line 2: 55 EAST MONROE, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.582

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NANCY BROUGHER

SIGNATURE: /njb/			
DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2020			
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Vista - Executed Partial Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (Logan Outdoor)#page1.tif			
A STATE OF THE STA			

source=Vista - Executed Partial Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (Logan Outdoor)#page1.tif source=Vista - Executed Partial Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (Logan Outdoor)#page2.tif source=Vista - Executed Partial Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (Logan Outdoor)#page3.tif source=Vista - Executed Partial Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (Logan Outdoor)#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY
AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of this 9th day of April, 2020, by WELLS FARGO

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in

favor of BEE STINGER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, BELL SPORTS, INC., a

California corporation, BUSHNELL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, BUSHNELL

INC., a Delaware corporation, MICHAELS OF OREGON CO., an Oregon corporation, STONEY

POINT PRODUCTS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, C PREME LIMITED LLC, a California

limited liability company, CAMELBAK PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, EAGLE INDUSTRIES UNLIMITED, INC., a Minnesota corporation, FEDERAL

CARTRIDGE COMPANY, a Minnesota corporation, GOLD TIP, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, NORTHSTAR OUTDOORS, LLC, formerly known as Jimmy Styks LLC, a

California limited liability company, LOGAN OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, LLC, a Utah limited

liability company, MILLETT INDUSTRIES, a California corporation, NIGHT OPTICS USA,

INC., a California corporation, VISTA OUTDOOR INC., a Delaware corporation (the

"Borrower") and VISTA OUTDOOR OPERATIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by the Companies in favor of Administrative Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto (the "Released Patents") pursuant to that certain ABL Intellectual Property Security

Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated,

supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ABL IP Security Agreement"),

11400449v1

executed by the Companies in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2018 at Reel/Frame 47609/0001.

This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Patents and

to no other collateral arising under the ABL IP Security Agreement or the Security Agreement (as

defined in the ABL IP Security Agreement) (such collateral, the "Retained Collateral").

Administrative Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and

granted to it under the ABL IP Security Agreement and the Security Agreement (as defined in the

ABL IP Security Agreement) with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and Administrative

Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such Retained Collateral shall not, and

shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this

Release. Except as expressly modified hereby, the ABL IP Security Agreement and the Security

Agreement (as defined in the ABL IP Security Agreement) shall remain in full force and effect,

each in accordance with the provisions thereof on the date thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

Partial Release of ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Emily Chase

Digitally signed by Emily Chase Date: 2020.04.09 08:53:16-07'00'

Name: Emily Chase Title: Director

Signature Page to Partial Release of ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Portable Screen	US	D684209	Jun. 11, 2013
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Portable Screen	US	D685837	Jul. 9, 2013
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Portable Screen	US	D703258	Apr. 22, 2014
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Portable Screen	US	D785071	Apr. 25, 2017

PATENT REEL: 052355 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 04/09/2020